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ACCESS TARIFF

GRANBY TELEPHONE LLC
D/B/A OTT COMMUNICATIONS

M.D.T.C. Tariff No. 8
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d/b/a OTT Communications

ACCESS SERVICE

This tariff contains the terms, conditions, rates, and charges that shall apply to the
provision of Access Services within the certificated operating territory of Granby
Telephone LLC, i.e. the Granby rate center in the State of Massachusetts. Service is
provided by means of wire, radio, satellite, fiber optics or other suitable technology or
combination thereof.

The name and title of this tariff’s issuing officer are located on the bottom of each
tariff page.

All intrastate services within the operating territory of Granby Telephone LLC
were previously provided under tariff M.D.P.C. — No. 1.
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Granby Telephone LLC Second Revision
d/b/a OTT Communications Cancels First Revision

ACCESS SERVICE

1. GENERAL

A. For all access services, including intra-company special and private line access (©)
services, the rate and regulations of the John Staurulakis, Inc. (“JSI”) Tariff F.C.C.
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2. RATES — EXCEPTIONS

Lo Ol

Issued Date: June 15, 2017 Dennis K. Andrews
Effective Date: Jjuly 1, 2017 Senior Vice President
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Granby Telephone LLC Sixth Revision
d/b/a OTT Communications Cancels Fifth Revision

ACCESS SERVICE (cont’d)
2. RATES — EXCEPTIONS (cont’d)

Schedule A
Switched Access Service
Carrier Common Line
Terminating Per Minute $0.000000
Originating Per Minute $0.030400
Local Transport
Entrance Facility
Voice Grade 2-Wire Per Term $12.40 (R)
Voice Grade 4- Wire Per Term $19.86 (R)
High Capacity DSI Per Term $60.49 (R)
High Capacity DS3 Per Term $552.41 (R)
Direct Trunked Transport Facility
Voice Grade Per Mile $0.88 (R)
High Capacity DS1 Per Mile $4.14 (R)
High Capacity DS3 Per Mile $36.11 (R)
Direct Trunked Transport Termination
Voice Grade Per Term $8.88 (R)
High Capacity DSI Per Term * a— (R)
High Capacity DS3 Per Term I (R)
Tandem Switched Transport ::-ﬁ-_.
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Issued Date: June 15, 2017 Dennis K. Andrews
Effective Date: July 1, 2017 Senior Vice President
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ACCESS SERVICE (cont’d)

3.  Rates and Charges

7 1_ Switched Access Service

e

The following provision applies to the treatment of Relevant VoIP-PSTN Traffic (as defined
below) pursuant to the Federal Communications Commission’s Part 41 Interconnection Rules
and in compliance with the Federal Communications Commission’s Report and Order and
Further Notice of Proposed Rulemaking in CC Docket Nos. 96-45 and 01-92; GN Docket No.
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Issued Date: June 15,2017 Dennis K. Andrews

Effective Date: July 1, 2017 Senior Vice President
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3. Rates and Charges (Cont’d

3.1 Switched Access Servige (Cont’d)
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(F) PVU Factor Verification (Cont’d)

(ifi) A change in the reported PVU factor by more than five
percentage points from the preceding quarter.

(c) If after review of the data and information, the customer and the
m@\}znﬂﬁfﬂmnanv ectahlich a revieed PV L factar the Telenhane






